19 ELCOELCO
0.50mm Pitch
Series 6240 - ZIF Right Angle SMT One-Touch Lock
(Bottom Contact Type)
No. of Dimension
Contacts A B C
30 19.0 14.5 21.2
(0.748) (0.571) (0.835)

Number of Contacts
001 800
HOW TO ORDER
Specifications
• Number of Contacts – 30-50
• 2000 Connectors per Tape & Reel
• Voltage – 50V
• Current Rating – 0.4 amp max.
• Dielectric Withstanding Voltage –
200V RMS min.
• Operating Temperature – (-40°C - +85°C)
• Contact Material – phosphor bronze
(tin-lead plated)
• Insulator Material – PPS, natural color
• Slider Material – PPS, natural color
• FFC/FPC Thickness –
0.3 ±0.05mm (0.012 ±0.002")
• Profile Height – 2.00mm
2000 Connectors per Tape and Reel.
FFC FPC
1 2 1 2
M 0.5±0.1 0.5±0.08 0.5±0.12 0.5±0.1
P 0.5±0.03 0.5±0.05 0.5±0.02 0.5±0.05
B B±0.03 B±0.05 B±0.03 B±0.05
W W±0.07 W±0.07 W±0.07 W±0.07
Wp 0.3+0.05 0.3+0.05 0.35+0.04 0.35+0.05-0.02 -0.02 -0.03
Applicable FFC, FPC
w
w
w
.D
at
aS
he
et
4U
.c
om
w
w
w
.D
at
aS
he
et
4U
.c
om
w
w
w
.D
at
aS
he
et
4U
.c
om
20ELCOELCO
0.50mm Pitch
Series 6240 – Tape and Reel Package
04 6240 0XX
Number of Contacts
001 800
No. of Dimension
Contacts A B C D
30 14.9 21.4 22.5 16.0
(0.587) (0.843) (0.886) (0.630)
No. of Dimension
Contacts A B C D
31 15.4 21.9 23.0 16.5